

## Town of Double Oak Public Notice

Double Oak Town Hall 320 Waketon Road, Double Oak TX 75077 Friday, March 4, 2022 1:00 p.m.

A possible quorum of Town of Double Oak Town Council Members, Planning & Zoning Commissioners, and Board of Adjustment members may attend the funeral for Officer Lonnie Sneed. The service will be at First Baptist Church Keller located at 225 Keller Pkwy, Keller, TX 76248.

I certify that the above notice was posted by Tuesday, March 1, 2022, by 4:00 p.m. on:

- 1) Bulletin boards located at the entrance to Town Hall at 320 Waketon Road, Double Oak, Texas
- 2) On the Town's website (<a href="https://doubleoak.texas.gov">https://doubleoak.texas.gov</a>)

Town Secretary